



PREVAILED

Roll Call No. \_\_\_\_\_

FAILED

Ayes \_\_\_\_\_

WITHDRAWN

Noes \_\_\_\_\_

RULED OUT OF ORDER

## HOUSE MOTION \_\_\_\_\_

MR. SPEAKER:

I move that Engrossed Senate Bill 295 be amended to read as follows:

- 1       Page 4, line 25, delete "reaccreditation" and insert "**continuing**
- 2       **education**".
- 3       Page 5, line 4, strike "appointment," and insert "**employment**".
- 4       Page 5, line 7, strike "(c) An individual employed as a".
- 5       Page 5, line 7, delete "district,".
- 6       Page 5, line 7, strike "county, or city service".
- 7       Page 5, strike line 8.
- 8       Page 5, line 9, strike "accredited not later than July 1,".
- 9       Page 5, line 9, delete "2016,".
- 10      Page 5, line 9, strike "to represent veterans.".
- 11      Page 5, between lines 9 and 10, begin a new paragraph and insert:
- 12      "**(c) A county, city, or district service officer must be employed**

1     **no less than one thousand (1,000) hours annually to be granted**  
2     **accreditation by the United States Veterans Affairs Office of**  
3     **General Counsel."**

(Reference is to ESB 295 as printed February 26, 2016.)

---

Representative Baird